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For calendar year

At/Between Intersections Crashes Summaries For State System Roads

(Excluding Toll Roads and Interstates)

At Signalized        

At Unsignalized      

Between Intersections

Railroad Crossing    

7665

9878

51235

0

Count

 11.14%

 14.36%

 74.49%

 0.00%

% of Total

Same Dir- Rear End 

Same Dir- Sideswipe

Angle              

Head On            

Parked Vehicle     

Left Turn / U Turn 

Backing            

Encroachment       

Overturned         

Fixed Object       

Animal             

Pedestrian         

Pedalcycle         

Non-Fixed Object   

Railcar - Vehicle  

Unknown            

Other              

32285

13665

7096

1086

888

1518

615

177

334

6143

2932

563

241

674

1

31

529

 46.94%

 19.87%

 10.32%

 1.58%

 1.29%

 2.21%

 0.89%

 0.26%

 0.49%

 8.93%

 4.26%

 0.82%

 0.35%

 0.98%

 0.00%

 0.05%

 0.77%

Collision Type Count % of Total
Dry             

Wet Surface     

Snow            

Ice             

Unknown         

Other           

52661

13985

1188

423

270

251

 76.57%

 20.33%

 1.73%

 0.62%

 0.39%

 0.36%

Surface Condition Count % of Total

Day              

Dusk             

Night            

Dawn             

Unknown          

47995

1801

17604

1103

275

 69.78%

 2.62%

 25.60%

 1.60%

 0.40%

Light Count % of Total

Intersection 

Total Crashes: 68778

Severity Count % of Total

Fatal          

Injury - Maj   

Injury - Mod   

Injury - Min   

Property Damage

188

305

2468

14229

51588

 0.27%

 0.44%

 3.59%

 20.69%

 75.01%


