New Jersey Department of Transportation Bureau of Safety Programs Crash Summary

At/Between Intersections Crashes Summaries For State System Roads

(Excluding Toll Roads and Interstates)

For calendar year 2018

Total Crashes: 68778

Severity	Count	% of Total	Intersection	Count	% of Total
Fatal	188	0.27%	At Signalized	7665	11.14%
Injury - Maj	305	0.44%	At Unsignalized	9878	14.36%
Injury - Mod	2468	3.59%	Between Intersections	51235	74.49%
Injury - Min	14229	20.69%	Railroad Crossing	0	0.00%
Property Damage	51588	75.01%			
			Surface Condition	Count	% of Total
Collision Type	Count	% of Total	Dry	52661	76.57%
Same Dir- Rear End	32285	46.94%	Wet Surface	13985	20.33%
Same Dir- Sideswipe	13665	19.87%	Snow	1188	1.73%
Angle	7096	10.32%	Ice	423	0.62%
Head On	1086	1.58%	Unknown	270	0.39%
Parked Vehicle	888	1.29%	Other	251	0.36%
Left Turn / U Turn	1518	2.21%			
Backing	615	0.89%			
Encroachment	177	0.26%			
Overturned	334	0.49%	<u>Light</u>	Count	% of Total
Fixed Object	6143	8.93%	Day	47995	69.78%
Animal	2932	4.26%	Dusk	1801	2.62%
Pedestrian	563	0.82%	Night	17604	25.60%
Pedalcycle	241	0.35%	Dawn	1103	1.60%
Non-Fixed Object	674	0.98%	Unknown	275	0.40%
Railcar - Vehicle	1	0.00%			
Unknown	31	0.05%			
Other	529	0.77%			